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Re: Copy of Application Package for Robert Wyn Young

1 message

Wyn Young <rwynyoung25@gmail.com> Thu, Oct 9, 2025 at 3:24 PM
To: Perry Thompson <pthompson@supremecourt.gov>

Many thanks.
Best,
Wyn

On Thu, Oct 9, 2025 at 3:14 PM Perry Thompson <pthompson@supremecourt.gov> wrote:

An advisory has been given to the section that would docket your brief.
Thanks.

P. Thompson

Supreme Court of the U. S.
Attorney Admissions

1 First Street, NE
Washington, DC 20543
www.supremecourt.gov

From: Wyn Young <rwynyoung25@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, October 9, 2025 3:07 PM

To: Perry Thompson <pthompson@supremecourt.gov>

Subject: Re: Copy of Application Package for Robert Wyn Young

Thank you, Mr. Thompson.

Should | speak with anyone in the general Clerk's office today regarding my submission/filing?

Thanks for the follow~up.

Wyn Young

On Thu, Oct 9, 2025 at 2:49 PM Perry Thompson <pthompson@supremecourt.gov> wrote:

Hello Mr. Young — we requested an expedite on the package, but we cannot
receive the package until tomorrow. Once we have the package, we will
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follow up. Thanks.

P. Thompson

Supreme Court of the U. S.
Attorney Admissions

1 First Street, NE
Washington, DC 20543
www.supremecourt.gov

From: Wyn Young <rwynyoung25@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, October 9, 2025 1:36 PM

To: Admissions Office <PTAdmit@supremecourt.gov>

Subject: Re: Copy of Application Package for Robert Wyn Young

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the Supreme Court of the United States. Do not click links or
open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe and relevant.

Dear Mr. Thompson:

It was a pleasure speaking with you again today. Thank you for your additional assistance and
clarification of the process regarding potential conditional admission today (allowing for
timeliness of the amicus brief 1 separately filed and served in paper form today) and electronic
submission of my filings following the anticipated issuance of an order granting admission on

October 14th, retroactively effective to October 9th (and the electronic ﬁlings
thereafter submitted would also be considered timely).

The UPS Next Day Air Tracking number for my original application package, delivered to
the Clerk, Attn: Admissions Office, today at 9:28 AM, is: 1278W3080177621650.

For your information, if need be, the UPS Next Day Air Tracking number for

my amicus briefs and certificates package, delivered to the Clerk at
9:28 AM this morning as well, 1s: 1278W3080176580250.

I look forward to hearing from the Clerk's Office on a possible conditional approval today.
Thank you, again, for the helpful information and kind assistance you have provided.

With kindest regards,
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Wy

R. Wyn Young, Esq.

Ohio Bar #0064876

1421 Lexington Avenue, #180

Mansfield, OH 44907

Phone: (513) 238~2821

rwynyoung25@gmail.com
www.linkedin.com/in/rwynyoung (Professional Legal Profile)

On Wed, Oct 8, 2025 at 6:06 PM Wyn Young <rwynyoung25@gmail.com> wrote:
Clerk, Supreme Court of the U.S., Admissions Office
Attn: Mr. Thompson

Re: Copy of Forthcoming Application Package of Robert Wyn Young (OH Bar
#0064876)

Dear Mr. Thompson:
It was a pleasure speaking with you today. Thank you for your time and kind assistance.

Per your request, I am attaching a copy of the complete application package I am submitting
for admission to the Supreme Court Bar and which is scheduled for delivery to the
Admissions Office tomorrow, October 9th, by UPS Next Day Air, coming directly from the
office of my sponsors at Wilenchik & Bartness, in Phoenix.

As we discussed, October 9th is the deadline for the filing of my amicus briet in Alex Emmric
Jones, et al., Petitioners v. Erica Lafferty, et al., Respondents, Case No. 25-268, which I separately and
directly shipped to the U.S. Supreme Court Clerk today, October 8th, for delivery on October
9th. Thus, I will be seeking to both gain admission to the Supreme Court Bar and file my
amicus brief on October 9th.

You outlined a process whereby I might gain conditionally~approved status if my application
package, upon receipt, is found to be in order, that will enable me to timely file and serve
counsel of record with my amzicus brief on October 9th and that, when Court is in session
again on October 14th, an order will issue granting my admission retroactively to October
9th, i.e., the (anticipated) date of receipt of my original application package.
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Please let me know if my understanding of the process you outlined is correct, and please
advise as to whether I will be granted electronic filing privileges on October 9th and
following a conditional approval.

Again, I appreciate your assistance with this matter, and I look forward to hearing from you.

With kindest regards,

Wi
R. Wyn Young, Esq.

Ohio Bar #0064876

1421 Lexington Avenue, #180

Mansfield, OH 44907

Phone: (513) 238~2821

rwynyoung25@gmail.com
www.linkedin.com/in/rwynyoung (Professional Legal Profile)
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